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Background

Public Health Wales are conducting a public
engagement telephone survey to ask members of the
public in Wales how coronavirus and related control
measures are affecting their health and wellbeing.

The survey interviews approximately 600 randomly
selected individuals every other week. The survey
includes a set of routine questions asked each survey
week, with other questions changing depending on
emerging issues. Survey data are adjusted to represent
the Welsh population by age, sex and deprivation*.

We thank the people of Wales for giving us their
valuable time to support this work.

*Unless stated otherwise. Throughout the report, figures may not always add to 100% due to rounding.
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{ o Key findings

600 Welsh residents aged 18 years and over were interviewed in week 74 of the survey (30 " August to 51" September 2021).

41% 24%

When asked which of the following three

of people said they had washed of people said they had been issues they considered to be most

their hands with soap and water or worrying about the impacts of Brexit important for the future of Wales:

used hand sanitiser more than 10 i n the past week (31% worrying 0a

times yesterday; compared with | ittl ed and 23% worr y52% 6f peopleocho8e)improving
53% a year ago” health care so that people can

live healthier lives for longer

30% 62% 29% of people chose protecting the

of people said they had been for a of people said they think we will see planet for future generations

drink in a pub or bar on at least restrictions such as social distancing

one day in the last week. and pub closures brought back in 19(_~y of people chose making society
Wales at some point in the next 6 0 more equal and fairer for all
months. people.

*Week 23, 7" to 13t September 2020; #This is the highest proportion since the question was introduced in January 2021. 3
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¢ ot About coronavirus

Wales

Do you think you have or have had coronavirus? Yes 21%

Donot know 6%

How worried are you that you could get coronavirus? Not at all 250

Alittle 31%

Moderately 32%

Very 13%

During the pandemic, have you lost a family member or No 79%
friend who has died from coronavirus infection?*

Yes, family member 11%

Yes, friend 9%

*1% respondedsapdefer not to Week 74 (30" August to 5" September 2021) 4
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Vaccination

Have you received a vaccine for coronavirus?

Yes, 2 doses e 939%
Yes, 1 dose B 2%
No Il 6%

Of participants that have had two coronavirus vaccine doses*
If you were offered a booster jab for coronavirus,
would you want to have one?

Yes e 93%
No i 2%
Unsure M 5%

Of participants that have had two doses and want both a booster and flu jab*

Would you be happy to have a coronavirus booster
jab at the same time as your winter flu jab?

Yes TR 889
No B 6%
Unsure M 6%

*Unweighted data; #all ages; *across all ages, 52%had a flu jab last year and 64%intended to have one this year (weighted data);
~includes those already vaccinated.

Of all those aged 50 and over**
Did you have a flu vaccine last winter?

Yes 77%
No I 23%
Unsure I <1%

Do you intend to have a flu vaccine this winter?

Yes 85%
No B 2%
Unsure B 3%

Of those with children in the household*
If you have children aged under 18, would you want
your children to receive a coronavirus vaccination?

Yes~ e 64%
No B 15%
Unsure I 1%

Week 74 (30" August to 5" September 2021)
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How are we behaving?

In the past 7 days, on how many days have you In the past 7 days, on how many days have you left your
left your home or garden? homeé
W 0 days 1-2days  3-4 days 5+ days
= 0 days .
et o work 8% 10% 14%
= 1 day
= 2 days et o shop 14% 19% 12%
m 3 days
4 days éto exercise 41% 17% 13% 28%
= 5 days
= 6 days € t meet family/friends 31% 36% 23% 10%
m 7 days
eto eat at a caf ®, pub329/0r 8% 3%
restaurant
éfor a drink in @Zpub 83 bar 6% 1%

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 6
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Over the past week, how much have the
following been worrying you?

Not at all Alittle A lot
Losing someone you love to the virus 43% 33% 24%
The wellbeing of your children* #~ 28% 42% 30%

Your childrefds 20%ucat 83%n * 47%

Losing your job or not being able to find one #~ 12% 9%

Your finances 69% 20% 11%

Going out in public places?* 32% 43% 25%

The impacts of Brexit 46% 31% 23%

*Limited to those with children in the household; *Ex cl udes those responding o6not appl i cabWeek74 (30UAugaesttg bt Segtendbart2621) 7
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| e Quality of life

Compared to early last year, before the coronavirus

situation, would you say your quality of I|ife haseée?
Reduced I 39%

Stayed the same 3904

Improved I 22%

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 8
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| How well are we handling coronavirus?

Neither
Agree agree nor Disagree
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Strongly
agree

Do you think the restrictions
in place to manage i et Welsh & .
. z think that els overnment Is
coronavirus aree responding to the problems caused by 19% 44% 20% 12% 5%

Too little 23% coronavirus well

I
About right 69%
. | am confident that the NHSwould be able
to adequately care for me if | became 24% 47% 10% 13% 6%
Too much 8% seriously ill with coronavirus
.

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 9
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| Ending restrictions

Do you support the continued requirement for face Yes
coverings in shops and other indoor public places in Wales? No
Unsure
Do you think we will see other restrictions such as social Yes
distancing and pub closures brought back in Wales at any No
point in the next 6 months? Unsure

Do you think restrictions should

) Coronavirus infections start increasing again
come back if:

Hospitalisations for coronavirus started increasing again
Deaths for coronavirus started increasing again

A new strain of coronavirus emerged

Yes No
= -
K -
B

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 10
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§ | e Ending restrictions

Now that most coronavirus restrictions have ended, Yes

which of these, if any, are you continuing to do?
y y 9 Wearing a face covering in indoor public places 92%

Avoiding crowded places 73%

Sanitising hands regularly 93%

Avoiding travelling abroad 82%

Maintaining social distancing around others who | do not live with 78%
Arranging to meet up with other people in outdoor settings where possible 79%
Keeping the number of people | meet with to a minimum 73%

Self-isolating if I have coronavirus symptoms 98%

Regularly using lateral flow tests

Working from home*

*Unweighted data, excludes those responding 6not applicabl Weéek74 (30"Augustto 5" September 2021) 11
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Hand washing

Approximately how many times yesterday did you wash your
hands with soap and water or use hand sanitiser?

Never

1-5 times

6-10 times

More than 10 times

0%
19%
40%

41%

Week 74 (30" August to 5" September 2021) 12
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| Policy priorities

s | wales

Of thIS. list of potential po.llcy areas, which d_o included in

you think should be the first, second and third 1st 2nd 3rd top three
priorities over the next 12 months? priority priority  priority priorities
NHS waiting lists 38% 25% 13% 76%

Coronavirus 26% 19% 18% 63%

Mental health 14% 16% 18%

Education 8% 16% 17% 41%

Climate change 8% 11% 16% 34%

Brexit 4% 8% 11% 22%

Unemployment 3% 6% 8% 16%

Week 74 (30" August to 5" September 2021) 13
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$ v Looking forward

During the pandemic, Public Health Wales has focused on controlling coronavirus. Looking forward, as we come out of
the pandemic wedd |Iike to understand which issues you thin

address. For each of the following, please say if you think it is:
Notso  Somewhat Very Extremely

important important important important

Preventing cancer 1% 5% 36%
Supporting families to give children the best start in life 1% 7% 37%
Preventing violence 3% 10% 37% 49%
Improving mental wellbeing 2% 14% 37% 47%
Protecting people from infectious diseases 2% 14% 40% 44%
Reducing obesity 3% 19% 42% 36%
Reducing the impacts of climate change 8% 18% 31% 43%
Increasing physical activity 6% 27% 45% 22%
Helping people to stop smoking 22% 31% 27% 20%
Reducing harm from alcohol use 14% 40% 28% 18%

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 14
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3 | Looking forward

Thinking about the future of Wales, in your opinion which of these three issues would be most important?

m Improving health care so that people can live healthier lives for longer
Making society more equal and fairer for all people

= Protecting the planet for future generations

Compared to early last year, before the coronavirus
situation, would you say your concerns about climate
change haveé?

Reduced B 3%
Stayed the same 54%
Increased P 43%

Week 74 (30" August to 5" September 2021) 15



|k Looking forward

Compared to how you lived before coronavirus,

after the pandemic which of the following Already doing
changes do you think you will make to your life: this before the
No Yes pandemic

Do more shopping online 42% 7%

Live a healthier lifestyle, such as by exercising more and eating healthier food 20% - 18%

Walk, cycle or use public transport more, rather than driving 42% 10%

Spend more time with family and friends 18% 9%

Live in a more environmentally friendly way 12% 14%

Engage more in my local community 40% 10%

Do more to improve or protect my mental wellbeing 14% - 6%

*Excludes those who are already retired. Unweighted data. Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 16
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How are we feeling?

How healthy do you feel today?

0 = Very unhealthy 10 = Very healthy
0-3 4-6 7-10
7% 35%

How anxious do you feel today?

0 = Not at all anxious 10 = Completely anxious
0-3 4-6 7-10
24% 22%

How happy do you feel today?

0 = Not at all happy 10 = Completely happy
0-3 4-6 7-10

On how many days in the last week did you do at least 30
minutes physical activity (enough to make you out of breath)?

0 days 1-4 days 5+ days

24% 42% 34%

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 17
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([ How are we feeling?

In the | ast week, how often 1W¥%8¥e you felt é Isolatd
Occasionally 24% 17%

Often 7% 6%

Always 4% 3%

Over the past week, how much has the following been worrying you?

Your mental health and wellbeing

Not at all
A little 32%
A lot 17%

Week 74 (30" August to 51" September 2021) 18
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